PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surgin Surgical Instrumentation, Inc.	06/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armand Maaskamp
Street Address:	24 Panorama
City:	Coto de Caza
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92679-5362

Name:	Theodore Wortrich
Street Address:	5 Ocean Ridge Dr.
City:	Newport Coast
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92657

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6592543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(617) 542-5070 Phone: Email: hector@fr.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Hamlin

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19671-0149001

PATENT 501214327 REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0838

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Hector
Total Attachments: 2 source=surgin#page1.tif source=surgin#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Surgia Surgical/Line, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 14762 Bentley Circle, Tustin, California 92780 ("Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Armand Maaskamp of Coto de Caza, California and Tueodore Wortrich of Newport Coast, California ("Assignees"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in United States Patent No. 6,592,543 that was issued on July 15, 2003 entitled:

Initial

62110 Date

FLUID FLOW REGULATOR FOR A SMOKE EVACUATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, community-in-part, substitute. renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, sasigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said 'Assignce, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or

1420137

· Page 1 of?

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0840 other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

For Surgin Surgical, Inc.

June 23, 2006

BY: Armand A Armund Measkamp

Assignment Recordation Rature Address: Irell & Manclin LLP 840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Telephose: 949-760-0991

PATENT

REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0841